# 502648909 01/24/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2695517

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY ALEXANDER INGHAM-DEMPSTER	01/22/2014

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TANGENTIX LIMITED
Street Address:	ELECTRIC WORKS
Internal Address:	SHEFFIELD DIGITAL CAMPUS
City:	SHEFFIELD
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	S1 2BJ

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14067062

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (919)854-2084

 Phone:
 919-854-1844

Email: uspto-assignments@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: COATS & BENNETT, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1400 CRESCENT GREEN, SUITE 300
Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6922-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID E. BENNETT
Signature:	/David E. Bennett, Reg. No. 32194/
Date:	01/24/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=6922-003\_Assignment1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032034 FRAME: 0536

Client Ref. No.: P30465US2/IMR Coats & Bennett Ref. No.: 6922-003

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

Timothy Alexander Ingham-Dempster, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 14 Compeigne Avenue Riddleston Keighley West Yorkshire BD21 4EU

hereby assign(s) to Tangentix Limited, having its principal place of business at

Electric Works
Sheffield Digital Campus
Sheffield, South Yorkshire
S1 2BJ
United Kingdom

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Apparatus and Method for Compression of Image Data which is disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 14/067,062 filed on October 30, 2013, and for any and all patents and patent applications therefore in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by Tangentix Limited, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Mr. Timothy Alexander Ingham-Dempster had this assignment not been made.

22-01-2014	Tim Truban Donattie
Date	Mr. Timothy≀ Alexander ingham-Dempster
22/1/2414	MULIA
Dates	Witness Signature
	PANE SHEPPARO
	Witness Name/Capacity for

PATENT

REEL: 032034 FRAME: 0537